

August 13, 2022

To,
Department of Corporate Service
BSE Limited,

Registered Office : Floor 25, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400001. MAHARASHTRA.
T: 2272 1233 / 1234 | F: 2272 3121 / 3719 | www.bseindia.com

Subject : Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements [LODR]) Regulations, 2015.

Reference : Centenial Surgical Suture Ltd. | Scrip Code: 531380

Dear Sir,

In Compliances with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, please
find enclosed herewith copies of the Newspaper Advertisement of the Standalone
Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for quarter ended June 30, 2022
published in all the editions of The Free Press Journal and in Mumbai Edition of
Navshakti (Regional Newspaper) on August 13, 2022.

You are requested to kindly take the same on your record.

Sincerely,

For **CENTENIAL SURGICAL SUTURE LTD.**

**MAHIMA
BATHWAL**

Digitally signed by
MAHIMA BATHWAL
Date: 2022.08.13
12:43:50 +05'30'

Mahima BATHWAL
Membership No. ACS A35069
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Enclosures : as mentioned above.

☐ **Registered Office**
F-29, MIDC, Murbad, Thane 421401.
MAHARASHTRA.
☎ 912524222905 Fax 912524222905

☐ **Manufacturing Facility**
B-17 / F-29 / F-22 MIDC, Murbad,
Thane 421401. MAHARASHTRA.
☎ 2524223200 Fax 912524 222872

☐ **Sales Office - Mumbai**
1st Floor, Palai Complex CHS Ltd.,
Bhandarkar Road, Matunga (East),
Mumbai 400019. MAHARASHTRA.
☎ 912224102876 Fax 912224161261

☐ **Sales Office - Bengaluru**
No.12/42, Udhani Layout,
Off. Cambridge Road, Halasur,
Bengaluru 560008. KARNATAKA.
☎ 9180 25577791 Fax 9180 25577792

☐ **Sales Office - Kolkata**
Flat No. N-1, Ground Floor, 385,
Purbachal, Kalitala Road, P.S.Kasba,
Kolkata 700078. WEST BENGAL.
☎ 91 3324844875 Fax 91 3324844875

JM Financial Credit Solutions Limited

7th Floor, Chenergy, Appasaheb Marathe
Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400025.
CIN: U71410MH1980PLC022644, Email id: jmfcsl.legal@jmfsl.com

NOTICE

SALE OF STRESSED FINANCIAL ASSETS

JM Financial Credit Solutions Limited invites Expression of Interest from eligible ARCs for the proposed sale of certain Stressed Financial Assets. The sale shall be on "As is where is and what is where is" basis and "Without recourse basis". Eligible prospective investors are requested to intimate their willingness to participate by way of an "Expression of Interest". Kindly refer the website <https://jmfincrcsolutions.in/AssetsforSale>
Date : 13th August, 2022
Place : Mumbai

Sd/- Authorised Officer

For JM Financial Credit Solutions Limited

JAMNAGAR UTILITIES & POWER PRIVATE LIMITED

Registered Office: CPP Control Room, Village Padana, Taluka Lalpur,
District Jamnagar - 361 280, Gujarat
Phone: 022-35557100 • Email: debenture.investors@jupl.co.in
Website: www.jupl.co.in • CIN: U40100GJ1991PTC051130

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2022

(Rs. in crore, except per share data and ratios)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 Jun '22	Year Ended 31 Mar '22
		Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,155.30	4,627.05
2	Net Profit before Tax	727.38	2,819.45
3	Net Profit after Tax	597.91	2,372.50
4	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (OCI) (after tax)]	589.73	2,353.32
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,720.69	183.25
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	14,554.41
7	Securities Premium Account	-	994.63
8	Net worth	23,968.60	19,484.84
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	18,147.58	18,673.11
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	5,000.00	5,000.00
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.96	1.27
12	Earnings Per Share (EPS) for the period / year		
	- Class 'B' Equity Shares of face value of Re. 1/- each (refer Note 4)		
	- Basic and Diluted (in Rupees)	0.22	0.87
13	Debt Service Redemption Reserve	1,281.25	1,281.25
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.06	2.01
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.09	3.40

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2022 are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and can be accessed on the Company's website (www.jupl.co.in).

2. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and can be accessed on the Company's website (www.jupl.co.in).

3. The Audit Committee has reviewed, and the Board of Directors has approved the above results and its release at their respective meetings held on 12th August 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.

4. The Company has issued and allotted 2537,44,16,844 Class 'B' Equity Shares of Re. 1 each as fully paid-up bonus equity shares, by capitalizing the reserves, to the existing Class 'B' Equity Shareholders on 26th May 2022. The Earnings Per Share figures for the quarter/year ended 31st March 2022 have been restated to give effect to the allotment of the bonus shares, as required by IND AS-33.

5. In terms of exemption provided in the SEBI circular dated 29th July 2022, results for the corresponding quarter ended 30th June are not disclosed, as the Company was not required to submit the same under then prevailing SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For Jamnagar Utilities & Power Private Limited

Sd/-

Satish Parikh

Director

DN: 00094560

Date : 12th August 2022

Place : Mumbai

Police Headquarters, Chhattisgarh
Sector-19, Nava Raipur Atal Nagar, 492002

Notice Inviting for Upgradation/Accessories for AK-47 Rifle

No. PHQ/P&P/ARMS/3249 /2022; Nava Raipur, Dated : 10/08/2022

Sealed tenders are being invited by the Director General of Police, Chhattisgarh on behalf of Governor of Chhattisgarh from Original Equipment Manufacturers (OEM) or authorized by OEM for the following item -

S.No.	Upgradation/Accessories for AK-47 Rifle	Qty	EMD in Rs
1.	Long range reflex sight having mil dot with circle reticule including full rail set (front & rear)	76	1,20,000/-
2.	Extendable & foldable bipod with rail mount	76	
3.	Foldable butt stock with cheek-rest and sling swivel attachment	76	

Note - Quantity will be variable.

The tender offer in the prescribed tender form along with all the relevant documents sealed and completed in all the respect, must be submitted as per the schedule below

SCHEDULE FOR TENDER

(a) Address for submission of tender	AIG of Police (P&P), Police Headquarters, Chhattisgarh, Sector 19, Nava Raipur-Atal Nagar, Chhattisgarh, Pin - 492002
(b) Last date and time Submission on Bid :-	12/09/2022 till 02:00 pm Block No.- 03, Room No. 309, Police Headquarters, Chhattisgarh Sector- 19, Nava Raipur-Atal Nagar, Pin-492002
(c) Place, Time and Date opening Technical Bid :-	12/09/2022 at 03:00 pm Block No.- 03, Room No. 309, Police Headquarters, Chhattisgarh, Sector-19, Nava Raipur-Atal Nagar, Pin-492002
(d) Place, Time and Date opening Financial Bid :-	Shall be intimated later.
(e) Date till which the Bid remain valid	180 days from the scheduled date of submission of the Bid.

Note :-

1. Tender documents can be downloaded from our website www.cgpolice.gov.in and at the time of submission of document tender fee 5,000/- will be paid in the form of DD of State Bank of India/Scheduled Bank (Other than Cooperative Bank) payable at Raipur in favour of Director General of Police PHQ, C. G. Raipur Or State Govt Challan of Rs. 5,000/- to be deposited in the Head of A/c 0055-Police, 800- other receipt. Tender fee is non refundable and can't be exempted in any condition.

2. If any bidder sends tender documents through Courier/Speed post, the tender documents will be accepted till 02:00 pm on dt. 12/09/2022 at Block No. 03, Room No. 309 Police Headquarters, Chhattisgarh, Sector-19, Nava Raipur-Atal Nagar only. Received tender documents in any other address at PHQ on stipulated date and time, will not be accepted.

3. The purchaser shall not be responsible for any postal delay resulting into non-receipt/non-delivery or late receipt of tender documents.

4. In case of tender opening date being declared as holiday, tenders will be opened on next working day.

5. Modification/Amendments/Corrigendum, if any shall not be advertised on the news paper but shall be published in the aforesaid web site only and the time of submission of bid will also be extended if required.

6. Quantity will be variable at any stage without assigning any reason.

Sd/-

(Richa Mishra)

AIG of Police (P&P)

For- DGP of Police

G-93571/5

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that my client is intending to purchase the Shop No. 11 on ground floor, Shree Devadiga Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., B-2, Om Nagar, Sahar Pipe Line, Andheri East, Mumbai 400 099 admeasuring 360 sq. ft. built up area (herein after referred to as the 'said Shop') from the present owner M/s. Tristar Freight Forwarders. Any person's having any claim or any interest against into or upon the said Shop by way of sale, Agreement, Contract, Exchange, MOU, gift, lien, mortgage, loan, charge, lease, tenancy, occupation, possession, Easement, inheritance, trust, litigation, right of residence, maintenance and lis-pendence are hereby required to notify the same in writing with supporting documentary evidence to the undersigned within 14 days from the date hereof.

If no claim is received or made as required hereinabove, it shall be presumed that any such claim in or on the said Shop shall be considered as waived and / or abandoned for all intents and purposes and the same shall not be binding on my client and my client shall complete the purchase transaction with the present owner and the said transaction will be completed without having any reference to such claim if any and same shall be considered as waived.

Sd/-

Advocate Mahavir K Rambhia

Woodland Crest, First Floor, Opp. Vijay Nagar, Near Palloti Church

Marol Maroshi Road, Marol, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400 059

Place: Mumbai,

Date : 13/08/2022

PUBLIC NOTICE

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME

This is to bring to the notice of the public at large that by virtue of this notice, I am investigating the title of Mr. Suresh Subba Poojari in respect of Godown No.10 admeasuring about 150 sq. ft. area situated in the basement of the building known as "Vijay Chambers" having ground plus 11 upper floors with elevator facility maintained by Vijay Chambers Premises Co-operative Society Limited having registration no. BOM/GEN/774/1972 dated 2.10.1972 situated at 1140, Tribhuvan Road, Mumbai- 400004, constructed on portion of land bearing CS.No. 1140, 11/140 and 21/140 of the Girgaum Division in the registration district of Mumbai City assessed to Municipal taxes under D ward of the Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai.

My client, Mohammed Javed, is the intending purchaser in respect of the aforesaid Godown No.10 together with the incidental rights and appurtenances and all benefits arising out of the property and the proportional interest in the land and membership of the society.

It has been represented by the above named owner of the unit of the Godown no.10 that he has purchased the property from M/s Wadhwa & Associates from his own funds and had been enrolled as member of the aforesaid society which issued share certificate in his name bearing no.159 in respect of 5 shares of Rs.50 each bearing distinctive numbers 961 to 965 (both inclusive). The aforesaid owner claims to have lost the original agreement with M/s Wadhwa & Associates.

The members of the public who claim any right, title and/interest in relation to the said property and/or the said shares are hereby called upon to kindly submit their objections/claims, if any, along with the necessary proof in support thereof to the undersigned at the below address within a period of 14 days from the date of publication of this public notice.

The public at large is hereby notified that on expiry of 14 days, all members of the public who shall fail to respond to this notice shall be deemed to have abandoned all their rights/claims/objections if any, upon or in respect of the said property and my client shall proceed to purchase the property on the basis of the representations of the aforesaid owner considering them to be true.

Dated this 13 day of August, 2022

Prerak Choudhary

Advocate, High Court, Mumbai

Advocate for the Intending Purchasers

Office nos. 1 & 2, Blumoon Chambers, NM Road, Fort, Mumbai-400001.

Email-prerakchoudhary@gmail.com

Mob-9920472747

स्टेट ट्रान्सपोर्ट को-ऑपरेटिव्ह बँक लिमिटेड

महाराष्ट्र वाहतूक भवन, डॉ.आनंददास नायर मार्ग, १ पहिला मजला, मुंबई सेंट्रल, मुंबई - ४०० ००८.

निविदा सूचना

बँकेचा ६९ वा वार्षिक अहवाल छपाईबाबत. (सन २०२१-२२)

१) निविदा फॉर्म विक्रीची किंमत रु.५००/-

२) निविदा बरील पत्त्यावर उपलब्ध होण्याची तारीख व वेळ :- दि.१७-०८-२०२२ ते दि.२०-०८-२०२२ बुधवार ते शनिवार सकाळी ११.०० ते दुपारी ०४.०० पर्यंत

३) निविदा लिखितरुपान्याची अंतिम तारीख व वेळ :- दि.२३-०८-२०२२ दुपारी ०४.०० पर्यंत

निविदाकारांसाठी आवश्यक किमान अर्हता :-

१) वार्षिक उलाढाल :- किमान रु. ५० लाख वा अधिक.

२) ताळेबंद व नक्का तोटा पत्रकाची सन्दी लेखापालाने प्रमाणित केलेली अद्यवत प्रत.

३) जी.एस.टी.नॉंदणी प्रमाणपत्र.

व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

CENTENIAL SURGICAL SUTURE LIMITED

Registered Office: F-29, MIDC, Murbad, Thane 421401, MAHARASHTRA.
Telephone: 02524-222905 :: CIN: L99999MH1995PLC089759
Email ID: shareinvestor@centenialindia.com :: Website: www.centenialindia.com

Statement of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/06/2022 Un-audited	Quarter ended 30/06/2021 Audited	Year ended 31/03/2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	1349.24	837.30	4447.12
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	39.89	10.46	107.45
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	39.89	10.46	107.45
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	29.85	7.55	62.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / Loss for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after Tax)	29.85	7.55	62.71
6	Equity Share Capital	364.83	364.83	364.83
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of the Previous Year)	-	-	2477.39
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (before Extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)			
	(a) Basic	0.82	0.21	1.72
	(b) Diluted	0.82	0.21	1.72
9	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (after Extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)			
	(a) Basic	0.82	0.21	1.72
	(b) Diluted	0.82	0.21	1.72

Notes:

1. The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 12, 2022.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed results are available on Company website www.centenialindia.com and BSE Ltd. website: www.bseindia.com.

Sd/-

Vijay MAJREKAR

Managing Director - DIN : 00804808

Place : Mumbai, Maharashtra

Date : August 12, 2022

Public Notice in Form XIII of MOFA (Rule 11(9) (e))

District Deputy Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Mumbai City (4)

Bhandari Co-op. Bank Building, 2nd floor, P. L. Kale Guruji Marg, Dadar (W), Mumbai-400028.

No.DDR-4/Mum./deemed conveyance/Notice/2640/2022 Date: 11/08/2022

Application u/s 11 of Maharashtra Ownership Flats (Regulation of the Promotion of construction, Sale, Management and Transfer) Act, 1963

Public Notice

Application No. 235 of 2022

CRYSTAL AVENUE TOWER B CHS LTD., having its registered address at C.T.S. No.792, Survey No. 57(part), Hissa No. 6, Poisar Village, Dattani Park Road, Thakur Village, Kandivali (East), Mumbai - 400101. (Applicant Society)Versus 1) M/s. Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Pvt. Ltd. Having its registered office at, Jolly Makers Chambers III, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021. 2) Juza braz Fonseca His W/o Laisa Juza Fonseca His legal heirs Opponents William Fonseca a) Hector Fonseca b) Leslie Fonseca c) Mark Fonseca his legal heirs 1) Margarette Mary Fernandes 2) Dolsy Mary Rebellow 3) Mayble G. Crasto 4) Gladys Rebellow 5) Joycece Pereira All 2 (a to d & 1 to 5) having address at, Situated at Survey No. 57(part), Hissa No. 6, C.T.S. No.792/1, of Village - Poisar, Taluka - Borivali, M.S.D, Mumbai -400101. 3) Lejaji Francis Fonseca 4) William Alexander Fonseca 5) Hector Polly Fonseca All 3, 4 & 5 having address at, Situated at Survey No. 57(part), Hissa No. 6, C.T.S. No.792/1 of Village - Poisar, Taluka - Borivali, M.S.D., Mumbai -400101. 6) Mr. Ramesh Singh Survey No. 27, C.T.S. No. 793,Village - Poisar, Taluka - Borivali, Kandivali East, Mumbai - 400101. 7) Bombay Real Estate Development Company (Pvt.) Having its registered office at, Noshirvan Mansion, 3rd floor, Henri Road, Colaba, Mumbai - 400039. 8) M/s. Nanabhojy Jeejeebhoy (Pvt) Ltd. Having its registered office at, 2nd floor, Manglore Mansion, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400001. 9) M/s. Thakur Brothers Situated at Survey No. 57(part), Hissa No. 6, C.T.S. No.792/1, of Village - Poisar, Taluka Borivali, M.S.D., Mumbai - 400101. 10) M/s. Falcon Estate A Partnership firm, Having office address at, 2nd Kamli Wadi, Tejpal Road, Vileparle (East), Mumbai - 400057. 11) Crystal A Wing CHS Ltd. Having its address at, C.T.S. No.792, Survey No. 57(part), Hissa No. 6, Poisar Village, Dattani Park Road, Thakur Village, Opponents Kandivali (East), Mumbai - 400101. 12) Ganpati Tower CHS Ltd. Having its address at, C.T.S. No.792, Survey No. 57(part), Hissa No. 6, Poisar Village, Dattani Park Road, Thakur Village, Kandivali (East), Mumbai - 400101....Opponents, and those, whose interests have been vested in the said property may submit their say at the time of hearing at the venue mentioned above. Failure to submit any say shall be presumed that nobody has any objection in this regard and further action will be taken accordingly.

Description of the Property :-

Claimed Area

Unilateral conveyance of land bearing Survey No. 57 (Part), Hissa No. 6, Corresponding Old C.T.S. No.792 & New C.T.S 792/3, admeasuring area 2134.03 Sq. Mtrs. and internal road, garden etc. right interest out of total plot of land admeasuring area 8795.80 Sq. Mtrs. of Village - Poisar, Taluka - Borivil, City Survey Office - Goregaon Mumbai Suburban and the building standing thereon in favour of the Applicant Society

The hearing in the above address case has been fixed on 01/09/2022 at 02:00 p.m.

Sd/-

District Deputy Registrar,

Co-operative Societies, Mumbai City (4)

Competent Authority

U/s 5A of the MOFA, 1963.

SEAL

SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE

ICICI Bank

Branch Office: ICICI Bank Ltd., Office Number 201-B, 2nd Floor, Road No 1 Plot No-53, WIFI IT Park, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane, Maharashtra- 400604

Whereas

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of ICICI Bank Limited under the Securitisation, Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) rules 2002, issued demand notices upon the borrowers mentioned below, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

As the borrower failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/ her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on the below-mentioned dates. The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of ICICI Bank Limited.

Sr. No.	Name of the Borrower/ Loan Account Number	Description of Property/ Date of Symbolic Possession	Date of Demand Notice/ Amount in Demand Notice (Rs.)	Name of Branch
1.	Govind Jagdish Sharma & Sharma Sangita Govind- LBNAG00004811748 & LBNAG00005281443	Flat No 306 At Third Floor of Satyam Exotica-A, Plot No 2 NKH No 99/1 CS No 213 Sheet No 50, Co House No 631/A/2 Ward No 68mouza Hazaripahadkh No 99/1, Maharashtra, Nagpur- 440030/ August 11, 2022	February 02, 2022/ Rs. 12,66,594.00/-	Nagpur
2.	Govind Jagdish Sharma & Sharma Sangita Govind- LBNAG00005307980	Flat No 306, A Wing, "Satyam Exotica"plot No 2 NKH No 99/1 CS No 213 Sheet No 50 Co House No 631/A/2 Ward No 68 Mouza Hazari Pahad KH No 99/1 Maharashtra Nagpur- 440030/ August 11, 2022	March 03, 2022/ Rs. 2,36,009.00/-	Nagpur
3.	Shrikant Rangnathrao Shivankar & Rashmi Shrikant Shivankar- LBNAG00001315379	C. S. No.501 (Plot No.501), NMCHouse No.372, Ward No.26, Sheet No.221, Mahaal, Near Water Tank, Nagarkhana Road, Village And Dist. Nagpur, Maharashtra 440002/ August 11, 2022	May 05, 2022/ Rs. 3,31,370.00/-	Nagpur

The above-mentioned borrowers(s)/ guarantors(s) are hereby given a 30 day notice to repay the amount, else the mortgaged properties will be sold on the expiry of 30 days from the date of publication of this Notice, as per the provisions under the Rules 8 and 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

Date : August 12, 2022

Place: Nagpur

Authorized Officer

ICICI Bank Limited

KSB Limited

Registered Office: Office No. 601, Runwal R-Square, L.B.S. Marg, Mulund (West), Mumbai - 400 080.
CIN: L29120MH1960PLC011635; Tel. No.: 022 2168 1300;
Email: compsec.india@ksb.com; www.ksbindia.co.in

Extract of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended June 30, 2022

(INR in million)

Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2022	Year to date figures for the current period ended June 30, 2022	Quarter ended June 30, 2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from operations	4,618	8,890	3,114
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	620	1,148	359
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional item and share of profit in respect of investment in Associate Company)	640	1,187	371
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional item and share of profit in respect of investment in Associate Company)	474	878	272
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	477	884	269
Equity Share Capital	348	348	348
Basic and diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (in INR)	13.62	25.23	7.82

Notes:

1. Details of Standalone Financial Results are as under:

(INR in million)

Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2022	Year to date figures for the current period ended June 30, 2022	Quarter ended June 30, 2021
Total Income from operations	4,650	8,922	3,141
Profit before tax	652	1,180	386
Profit after tax	483	873	283

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, and on Company's website www.ksbindia.co.in

For KSB Limited

Sd/-

Rajeev Jain

Managing Director

Place: Mumbai

Date: August 11, 2022

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2022

(₹ In Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30-Jun-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)	30-Jun-21 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	122,912	133,432	85,685
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)*	5,670	5,573	(3,141)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)*	5,670	5,213	(3,141)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)*	4,119	3,867	(2,497)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,079	4,119	(2,460)
6	Equity Share Capital			2,297
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			170,049
8	Networth			172,083
9	Earnings per share after exceptional items (not annualised) (Face value of ₹ 2/-)			
	Basic :	3.59	3.37	(2.18)
	Diluted :	3.57	3.36	(2.18)
	Earnings per share before exceptional items (not annualised) (Face value of ₹ 2/-)			
	Basic :	3.59	3.60	(2.18)
	Diluted :	3.57	3.59	(2.18)

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30-Jun-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)	30-Jun-21 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	122,865	132,237	85,279
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,818	6,305	(869)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5,060	4,433	(643)

*Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items are adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

The above information has been extracted from the detailed consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2022, which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board of Directors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.bajajelectricals.com.

By order of the Board of Directors
for Bajaj Electricals Limited

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 12, 2022

CIN : L31500MH1938PLC009887 | Registered Office: 45/47, Veer Nariman Road, Mumbai -400 001
Telephone : 022-61497000 | Website : <http://www.bajajelectricals.com> | Email : legal@bajajelectricals.com

APPLIANCES | FANS | LIGHTING | EPC

MAKERS

Makers Laboratories Limited

CIN: L24230MH1984PLC033389

Regd. Office: 544, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (W), Mumbai 400 067.

Tel: +91 22 28688544, E-mail: investors@makerslabs.com, Website: www.makerslabs.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

(Rs in Lacs)


Sr.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
No.		30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2022	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	980.09	911.16	1486.28	5,325.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(223.68)	(181.37)	34.85	31.32
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(223.68)	(181.37)	34.85	31.32
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(227.35)	(160.34)	29.56	17.18
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(227.45)			

PATANJALI FOODS LIMITED (Formerly known as Ruchi Soya Industries Limited) CIN: L15140MH1986PLC038536 Regd. Office: "Ruchi House", Royal Palms, Survey No. 169, Aarey Milk Colony, Near Mayur Nagar, Goregaon (E), Mumbai-400065				
Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)				
S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	721,096.86	526,615.82	2,420,537.51
2	Net Profit/(Loss) (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	33,247.30	23,861.60	107,438.15
3	Net Profit/(Loss) (before tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	33,247.30	23,861.60	107,438.15
4	Net Profit/(Loss) (after tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	24,125.88	17,353.18	80,630.89
5	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit/(Loss) (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	23,638.34	18,104.91	81,862.27
6	Equity Share Capital	7,238.37	5,915.29	5,915.29
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	611,168.75
8a.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (before extraordinary and exceptional items)*Not annualised			
	1. Basic :	6.72*	5.87*	27.26
	2. Diluted :	6.72*	5.87*	27.26
8b.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (after extraordinary and exceptional items) *Not annualised			
	1. Basic :	6.72*	5.87*	27.26
	2. Diluted :	6.72*	5.87*	27.26

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company- www.patanjalifoods.com and on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. For and on Behalf of Board of Directors

Place: Haridwar Sd/-
Date: August 10, 2022 Ram Bharat
Managing Director

CANARA ROBECO		
Canara Robeco Mutual Fund Investment Manager : Canara Robeco Asset Management Co. Ltd. Construction House, 4th Floor, 5, Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001. Tel.: 6658 5000 Fax: 6658 5012/13 www.canararobeco.com CIN No.: U65990MH1993PLC071003		
NOTICE-CUM-ADDENDUM No. 27		
Change in the constitution of the Board of Directors of Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Limited All unit holders of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund are requested to take note of the following change in the constitution of the Board of Directors of Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Limited:		
Appointment of Mr. Aggey Kumar Azad as an Independent Director Mr. Aggey Kumar Azad has been appointed as an Independent Director on the Board of Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Limited with effect from 09 th August 2022.		
Accordingly, below details pertaining to Mr. Aggey shall form a part of the section 'Details of CRAM Directors' in the Statement of Additional Information ("SAI"):		
Name	Age/Qualification	Profile
Aggey Kumar Azad	61 years/ B.Sc (AG), CAIIB and EPCP (Business Management and Advance Management)	Mr. Aggey is a seasoned Banker with over 36 years of rich experience in administrative and functional capacities under various important verticals of large Public Sector Banks viz. Overseas Operations, International Banking, Corporate Credit, Risk Management, Recovery, Foreign Exchange, Treasury, Agricultural Banking and Human Resource Development. During his tenure with Bank of India he has headed various branches and strategically important zones of Bank of India at different grades including General Manager (National Banking Group West-I) and Chief Executive (Kenya and South Africa Operations). He later served as an Executive Director with Punjab National Bank and retired in April 2021.
This addendum shall form an integral part of the SAI of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund as amended from time to time. All other terms & conditions of the SAI will remain unchanged.		
Unit holders are requested to visit www.canararobeco.com to claim their Unclaimed Redemption & Dividend/IDCW amounts and follow the procedure prescribed therein.		
For and on behalf of Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Ltd. (Investment manager for Canara Robeco Mutual Fund)		
Date: 12-08-2022		Sd/-
Place: Mumbai		Authorised Signatory
Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.		


HDFC

MUTUAL FUND

BHAROSA APNO KA

HDFC Asset Management Company Limited
 A Joint Venture with abrdn Investment Management Limited
 CIN: L65991MH1999PLC123027

MUTUAL FUNDS
Sahi Hai

Registered Office: HDFC House, 2nd Floor, H.T. Parekh Marg, 165-166, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020. Phone: 022 66316333 • Toll Free Nos: 1800-3010-6767 / 1800-419-7676
 Fax: 022 22821144 • e-mail: hello@hdfcfund.com • Visit us at: www.hdfcfund.com

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that HDFC Trustee Company Limited, Trustee to HDFC Mutual Fund ("the Fund") has approved the following Distribution under Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal ("IDCW") Options in **HDFC Arbitrage Fund**, an Open-ended Scheme investing in Arbitrage Opportunities ("the Scheme") and fixed **Thursday, August 18, 2022** (or the immediately following Business Day, if that day is not a Business Day) as the Record Date for the same:

Name of the Scheme / Plan(s) / Option(s)	Amount of Distribution (₹ per unit)#	Face Value (₹ per unit)	Net Asset Value ("NAV") as on August 11, 2022 (₹ per unit)
HDFC Arbitrage Fund - Wholesale Plan - Regular Plan - Normal IDCW Option (Payout and Reinvestment)	0.040	10.00	10.408
HDFC Arbitrage Fund - Wholesale Plan - Direct Plan - Normal IDCW Option (Payout and Reinvestment)			10.800
HDFC Arbitrage Fund - Wholesale Plan - Regular Plan - Monthly IDCW Option (Payout and Reinvestment)			10.774
HDFC Arbitrage Fund - Wholesale Plan - Direct Plan - Monthly IDCW Option (Payout and Reinvestment)			10.495

Amount of distribution per unit will be the lower of the rate mentioned above or the available distributable surplus (rounded down to a multiple of five at the third decimal) as on the Record Date.

Pursuant to the Distribution, the NAV of the IDCW Option(s) of the above Scheme would fall to the extent of such distribution and statutory levy, if any.

Amount will be paid, net of applicable tax deducted at source (TDS), to those Unit holders / Beneficial Owners whose names appear in the Register of Unit holders maintained by the Fund / Statements of Beneficial Ownership maintained by the Depositories, as applicable, under the IDCW Option(s) of the aforesaid Scheme on the Record Date (including investors whose valid purchase / switch-in requests are received by the Fund and the funds are available for utilization before cut-off timings in respect of the aforesaid Scheme, on the Record date).

With regard to Unit holders who have opted for Reinvestment facility under the IDCW Option(s), the amount due (net of applicable TDS) will be reinvested, by allotting Units at the ex-Distribution NAV per Unit (adjusted for applicable stamp duty).

Unit holders are advised to opt for payout through electronic mode(s) at the earliest due to the inherent benefits of such mode(s) such as convenience of the credit of the distribution proceeds into their bank account directly as also avoiding loss of payment instruments in transit or fraudulent encashment. Please arrange to send us a copy of a cancelled cheque of your bank account to have the electronic payout mode enabled.

Intimation of any change of address / bank details should be immediately forwarded to the Investor Service Centres of the Fund (for units held in non-demat form) / Depository Participant (for units held in demat form).

In view of individual nature of tax consequences, each investor should seek appropriate advice.

For **HDFC Asset Management Company Limited**
 (Investment Manager to HDFC Mutual Fund)

Place : Mumbai
 Date : August 12, 2022

Sd/-
 Authorized Signatory

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.

CENTENIAL SURGICAL SUTURE LIMITED Registered Office: F-29, MIDC, Murbad, Thane 421401, MAHARASHTRA. Telephone: 02524-222905 • CIN: L99999MH1995PLC089759 Email ID: shareinvestor@centennialindia.com • Website: www.centennialindia.com				
Statement of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30/06/2022 (Un-audited)	30/06/2021 (Un-audited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	1349.24	837.30	4447.12
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	39.89	10.46	107.45
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	39.89	10.46	107.45
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	29.85	7.55	62.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit / Loss for the period after tax and other comprehensive Income after Tax)	29.85	7.55	62.71
6	Equity Share Capital	364.83	364.83	364.83
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of the Previous Year)	-	-	2477.39
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (before Extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)			
	(a) Basic	0.82	0.21	1.72
	(b) Diluted	0.82	0.21	1.72
9	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (after Extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)			
	(a) Basic	0.82	0.21	1.72
	(b) Diluted	0.82	0.21	1.72

Notes: 1). The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 12, 2022.

2). The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed results are available on Company website www.centennialindia.com and BSE Ltd. website : www.bseindia.com.

for CENTENIAL SURGICAL SUTURE LTD. Sd/-
Place : Mumbai, Maharashtra Vijay MAJREKAR
Date : August 12, 2022 Managing Director ~ DIN : 00804808



JOINDRE CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED REGD. OFFICE: 9/15 BANSAL BUILDING, OFFICE NO. 29-32, 3RD FLOOR HOMI MODI STREET, FORT, MUMBAI- 400023 CIN: L67120MH1995PLC086659 E-mail: info@joindre.com ; Website: www.joindre.com				
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022 (Rupees in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)				
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	732.74	881.23	1,013.29
2.	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	122.32	129.72	264.04
3.	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax, after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	122.32	129.72	264.04
4.	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (after Tax, after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	93.20	94.69	212.67
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	45.42	73.74	247.56
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10 per share)	1,383.65	1,383.65	1,383.65
7.	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share) for continuing operations)			
	a) Basic (Rs.)	0.67	0.68	1.54
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.67	0.68	1.54

The additional information on Standalone Financial Results are as given below

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	732.64	882.91	1,012.75
2.	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before Tax	122.96	131.19	264.90
3.	Net Profit/(loss) for the period after Tax	93.67	95.78	213.31
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	45.89	74.83	248.20

Notes: - 1. The above financial Result of a Quarterly Financial Result filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/2016 dated July 5, 2016. The Full format of the financial Result for the quarter ended 30th June 2022 and Explanatory Notes are available on the stock exchange website at www.bseindia.com and on the company's website at <http://www.flomicgroup.com>.

For **FLOMIC GLOBAL LOGISTICS LIMITED**
LANCY BARBOZA
Managing Director
DIN: 01444911

Place: Mumbai Sd/-
Date: August 10, 2022 Chairman

SOLID STONE COMPANY LIMITED				
Regd. Office : 1501, Maker Chambers V, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021				
Website : www.solid-stone.com CIN : L26960MH1990PLC056449				
Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2022				
		Rs. in Lakhs		
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended (30/06/2022)	Quarter Ended (31/03/2022)	Quarter Ended (30/06/2021)
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Revenue from operations (Net)	668.61	909.52	350.59
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(33.37)	25.71	(81.61)
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(33.37)	25.71	(81.61)
4	Net Profit/(loss) for the period After Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(26.02)	16.47	(61.12)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(24.56)	20.78	(60.61)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/-)	538.00	538.00	538.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Not Annualised)	(0.48)	0.31	(1.14)
Key Numbers of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2022				
		Rs. in Lakhs		
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended (30/06/2022)	Quarter Ended (31/03/2022)	Quarter Ended (30/06/2021)
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations (Net)	668.61	909.52	350.59
2	Profit/(loss) before tax	(33.61)	23.65	(81.34)
3	Profit/(loss) after tax	(26.26)	14.42	(60.85)
Notes :				
1. The above Standalone and Consolidated results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12.08.2022				
2. The above is extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing & Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website www.bseindia.com website www.solid-stone.com				
For SOLID STONE COMPANY LIMITED				
Place : MUMBAI				
Date : 12/08/2022				
Chairman and Managing Director				

Key Numbers of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2022 Rs. in Lakhs (Except EPS)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended (30/06/2022)	Quarter Ended (31/03/2022)	Quarter Ended (30/06/2021)	Year Ended (31/03/2022)
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations (Net)	668.61	909.52	350.59	2,432.10
2	Profit/(loss) before tax	(33.61)	23.65	(81.34)	(95.91)
3	Profit/(loss) after tax	(26.26)	14.42	(60.85)	(76.73)

Notes: 1. The above Standalone and Consolidated results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12.08.2022

2. The above is extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing & Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.solid-stone.com

For **SOLID STONE COMPANY LIMITED** Sd/-
Milan B. Khakhar
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN : 00394065

Place : MUMBAI
Date : 12/08/2022

The *spirit of* Mumbai
is now **93 years old!**

www.freepressjournal.in

WOCKHARDT LIMITED Registered Office: D-4 MIDC, Chikalthana, Aurangabad - 431 006 Global Headquarters: Wockhardt Towers, Bandra Kuria Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 CIN: L24230MH1999PLC120720 Tel. + 91 22 2653 4444; Fax: + 91 22 2652 3905 E-mail id: investorrelations@wockhardt.com • Website: www.wockhardt.com				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022 (Rs. in Crore except per share data)				
Particulars	3 MONTHS ENDED 30/06/2022	3 MONTHS ENDED 31/03/2022	3 MONTHS ENDED 30/06/2021	YEAR ENDED 31/03/2022
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income	652	669	874	3,250
Loss before exceptional items and tax	(96)	(164)	(6)	(228)
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	(75)	(311)	(7)	(279)
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising of Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(95)	(316)	39	(306)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.5/- each)	72	72	55	72
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet				3,777
Earnings per share (Face value of Rs.5/- each) * Not annualised				
Basic Rs.	(4.64)*	(21.20)*	(1.05)*	(20.24)
Diluted Rs.	(4.64)*	(21.20)*	(1.05)*	(20.24)

Notes: 1. The results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on August 12, 2022. The results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

2. Information on Standalone Financial Results are as follows:

Particulars	3 MONTHS ENDED 30/06/2022	3 MONTHS ENDED 31/03/2022	3 MONTHS ENDED 30/06/2021	YEAR ENDED 31/03/2022
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income	290	496	294	1,410
Profit/ (Loss) before tax	(54)	87	(78)	(184)
Profit/ (Loss) after tax	(37)	40	(49)	(140)

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.wockhardt.com).

For **WOCKHARDT LIMITED** Sd/-
Dr. H. F. Khorakiwala
Chairman
DIN: 00045608

Place: Aurangabad
Date: August 12, 2022

GOSWAMI INFRA TECH PRIVATE LIMITED				
CIN : U45209DL2012PTC241323				
Regd. Office: Flat No. 706 and Flat No. 707 to 712, 7th Floor, Kanchanjunga Building, 18 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi 110001				
Unaudited Financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022				
[Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]				
(Rupees in Lakhs)				
Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30/06/2022 Unaudited	31/03/2022 Refer Note 3	31/03/2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	16.82	46.86	107.85
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(20,198.48)	(21,059.01)	(79,836.13)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(20,198.48)	(44,107.93)	(102,885.05)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(20,198.48)	(44,107.93)	(102,885.48)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax)and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(20,327.37)	5,420.20	(53,127.03)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1.00	1.00	1.00
7	Instruments entirely equity in nature	34,840.05	-	-
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	181,429.93	201,757.30	201,757.30
9	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
10	Net Worth (including other comprehensive income)	216,270.98	201,758.30	201,758.30
11	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	383,732.46	402,431.84	402,431.84
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
13	Debt Equity Ratio	1.77	1.99	1.99
14	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)-			
	1. Basic	(201,984.82)	(441,079.25)	(1,028,854.84)
	2. Diluted	(201,984.82)	(441,079.25)	(1,028,854.84)
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	See Note. 4	See Note. 4	See Note. 4
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.0003	0.0008	0.0006
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.0004	0.0017	0.0009
NOTES:				
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).				
2 For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange.				
3 The above extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30.06.2022 were reviewed by the Board of Directors & thereafter taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 12th August, 2022. The figures of the quarter ended 31.03.2022 are balancing figures in respect of full financial year ended 31.03.2022 and the unaudited published year to date figures upto third quarter ended 31.12.2021.				
4 The Company is not required to create a Debtenture Redemption Reserve due to negative retained earnings.				
5 Formula used for computation of the ratios: ISCR = Earnings before Interest and Tax / Interest Expense or Finance cost DSCR = Earnings before Interest and Tax/ (Interest) / Finance cost + Principal Repayment) Debt Equity Ratio = (Debt + Accrued Premium)/ (Equity + Reserves & Surplus)				
6 The previous due date for payment of 1,345 Debtentures along with premium to debtenture holders of Series '1IA' was 30th April 2022 for 673 Debtentures and 30th June 2022 for the balance 672 Debtentures. 673 debtentures were redeemed by the Company on 29th April 2022, which was payable on 30th April 2022. However, 30th April 2022 being a day other than a business day, such redemption amount payment was made on the previous business day i.e., 29th April 2022 and further the Company and the debtenture holders have mutually agreed for the early redemption of 672 debtentures and such redemption amount was paid on 24th May 2022.				
7 The next due date for the payment of principal alongwith premium for all the existing NCD's is 30th May 2023.				
8 The credit rating of the Company has been revised from CARE A+ + (CE) (CWD) to CARE A- (CE) as given by CARE Ratings Limited vide there letter dated 28th December, 2021.				
9 In accordance with the SEBI circular dated October 5, 2021 the Company has availed an exemption w.r.t. presentation of corresponding quarterly financial results for 30th June 2021.				
10 During 31st March, 2022, Chinsra Properties Private Limited, a 100% subsidiary of the Company, holds 37.50% stake in Joyous Housing Limited ("Joyous"). Joyous is developing a real estate project in Mumbai. During the year, Joyous did not meet certain obligations mainly due to project execution delays arising out of disruption caused by COVID-19 pandemic. Subsequent to the year end, the lender(s) of Joyous have initiated proceedings including e-auction of the project. Shareholders of Joyous are in talks with the lender(s) for an amicable resolution of the issue.				
As a matter of abundant caution, management of the company has provided an Impairment as follows in financials:"				
(Rupees in Lakhs)				
Nature of Exceptional Item		Amount		
Impairment of investment		23,048.92		
Total		23,048.92		
11 Figures for the previous period are regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary, to facilitate comparison.				
For and on behalf of the Board Goswami Infratech Private Limited				
Place: Mumbai				
Date: 12th August, 2022				
Director				